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Still Rosé Wines

1.1 Still Rosé Wines

1.1.1  Dry Rosé Wines <4 gr/l of residual sugar
1.1.2 Rosé Wines >4 gr/l of residual sugar

1.2 Rosé wines from Greece
1.2.1 Rosé wines from Greece
1.3 Rosé wines from Chile

1.3.1  Rosé wines from Chile

1.4 Rosé wines from Spain
1.4.1 Rosé wines from Spain

1.6 Organic rosé Wines

1.6.1  Organic rosé wine <10 €
1.6.2 Organic rosé wine >10 €
1.7 Rosé wines from France
1.7.1 Rosé Clairet from Bordeaux and
Aquitaine
1.7.2 Rosé from Provence
1.7.3 Rosé from Rhone Valley
1.7.4 Rosé from Languedoc-Roussillon
1.7.5 Rosé from the Loire Region
1.7.6  Other Rosé from France

1.8 Rosé wines from Portugal
1.8.1 Rosé Wine DO
1.8.2 Regional Rosé Wine/Other Wines

1.9 Rosé Wine from ltaly
1.9.1 Rosé Wine from ltaly

Still White Wines

2.1 White wines from non-aromatic
varieties

2.1.1  Dry white wine <4 gr/l residual sugar

2.1.2 Semi-dry wine <4,1 - 12> gr/l residual
sugar

2.1.3 Sweet wines <12,1 - 50> gr/l residual
sugar

2.1.4 Sweet wines > 50 gr/l residual sugar

2.2 White wines from aromatic

varieties

2.2.1  Dry wine <4 gr/l residual sugar

2.2.2 Medium dry wine <4,1 - 12> gr/l residual
sugar

2.2.3 Sweet wines <12,1 - 50> gr/l residual
sugar

2.2.4 Sweet wines > 50 gr/l residual sugar

2.3 Dry white varietal wines
2.3.1 Chardonnay
2.3.2 Chasselas
2.3.3 Sauvignon
2.3.4 Viognier
2.3.5 Sémillon
2.3.6 Chenin
2.3.7 Gewirtztraminer
2.3.8 Muscat
239 Riesling

2.4 Spanish White wines
2.4.1  Andalucia - DO
2.4.2 Andalucia - Vino de la Tierra
2.4.3 Aragén - Carifiena
2.4.4 Aragon - Somontano
2.4.5 Aragoén - Other DO
2.4.6 Aragon - Vino de la Tierra
2.4.7 Canarias - DO
2.4.8 Canarias - Vino de la Tierra
2.4.9 Castilla-la-Mancha - La Mancha
2.4.10 Castilla-la-Mancha - La Mancha -
Valdepenas
2.4.11 Castilla-la-Mancha - La Mancha - Other
DO
2.4.12 Castilla-la-Mancha - La Mancha - Vino
de la Tierra
2.413 Castilla-y-Ledn - Rueda
2.4.14 Castilla-y-Ledn - Otras DO
2.4.15 Castilla-y-Ledn - Vino de la Tierra
2.4.16 Catalufia - Penedes
2.4.17 Catalufia - Other DO
2.4.18 Catalufia - Vino de la Tierra
2419 Extremadura - DO
2.4.20 Extremadura - Vino de la Tierra
2.4.21 Galicia - Rias Baixas
2.4.22 Galicia - Ribeiro

2423
2424
2425
24.26
2427
2.4.28
2429
2.4.30
24.31
2432
2433

2.6

26.1
26.2

2.7

271
272
273
274
275
27.6
277
278
279
2.7.10
2711
2712
2713

2714
2.7.15
2716
27.17
2718
2719
2.7.20

27.21

2722
2723

2724
2725
2.7.26
2727
2.7.28
2.7.29
2.7.30
2.7.31
2.7.32
2.7.33
2.7.34
2.7.35
2.7.36
2.7.37

2.8

2.8.1
282
283
284
285
286
287
2.8.8
289
2.8.10
2.8.11
2.8.12
2.8.13
2.8.14

29

29.1
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
2.9.10
2.9.11
2912
2.9.13
29.14

Galicia - Valdeorras
Galicia - Other DO

Galicia - Vino de la Tierra
Navarra - DO

Navarra - Vino de la Tierra
Rioja - DO

Rioja - Vino de la Tierra
Valencia - DO

Valencia - Vino de la Tierra
Other Regions - DO

Other Regions - Vino de la Tierra

Organic White Wines
Organic White Wines <10€
Organic White Wines >10€

French white wines

Alsace - Gewdirztraminer

Alsace - Pinot blanc

Alsace - Pinot Gris

Alsace - Riesling

Alsace - Muscat

Alsace - Autres cépages
Bordeaux - Bordeaux dry white
Bordeaux - Sweet Bordeaux
Bordeaux - Entre-deux-Mers
Bordeaux - Graves

Bordeaux - Loupiac, Ste-Croix-du-Mont
Bordeaux - Pessac-Léognan
Bordeaux - Sainte Foix de Bordeaux
blanc

Bordeaux - Autre Bordeaux blanc
Bordeaux - Sauternes, Barsac
Burgundy - Regional Burgundy
Burgundy - Communal Burgundy
Burgundy - 1ers crus, grands crus
Corse

Cote-du-Rhone - Cote-du-Rhone
Southern

Cote-du-Rhone - Cote-du-Rhone
septentrional

Jura

Languedoc Roussillon - Corbiéres and
Minervois

Languedoc Roussillon - IGP du Midi
Languedoc Roussillon - Other
Loire - Chenin

Loire - Muscadet and Gros-Plant
Loire - Sancerre, Pouilly-Fumé
Loire - Sauvignon

Loire - IGP

Loire - autre vin blanc sec de Loire
Loire - wine >4 gr/l sugar

Savoie

Sud-Ouest - Dry Bergerac
South-West France - sweet wines
South-West France - dry wines
Other IGP from France

White wine from Portugal

Acores
Peninsula de Setubal
Alentejo
Algarve

Beiras

Douro

Lisboa

Minho

Tejo
Tras-os-Montes
Alvarinho
Loureiro
Verdelho

Maria Gomes

Itallian white wines

Abruzzo - IGP

Abruzzo - DOP

Basilicate - IGP

Basilicate - DOP

Calabria - IGP

Calabria - DOP
Campania - IGP
Campania - DOP

Emilia Romagna - IGP
Emilia Romagna - DOP
Friuli Venezia Giulia - IGP
Friuli Venezia Giulia - DOP
Lazio - IGP

Lazio - DOP

2.9.15
2.9.16
2917
29.18
2.9.19
2.9.20
2921
29.22
2923
2924
2925
2.9.26
29.27
2928
2.9.29
2.9.30
2.9.31
2.9.32
2.9.33
2.9.34
2935
2.9.36
2937
2.9.38
2.9.39

2.10

2.10.1
2.10.2

2103
2104
2.10.5
2.10.6
2.10.7
2.10.8
2.10.9
2.10.10
2.10.11
2.10.12

2.10.13

2.10.14
2.10.15
2.10.16
2.10.17
2.10.18
2.10.19
2.10.20
2.10.21
2.10.22
2.10.23
2.10.24
2.10.25
2.10.26
2.10.27
2.10.28

Liguria - IGP

Liguria - DOP
Lombardia - IGP
Lombardia - DOP
Marche - IGP

Marche - DOP

Molise - IGP

Molise - DOP

Piemonte - IGP
Piemonte - DOP

Puglia - IGP

Puglia - DOP

Sardegna - IGP
Sardegna - DOP

Sicilia - IGP

Sicilia - DOP

Toscana - IGP

Toscana - DOP

Trentino Alto Adige - IGP
Trentino Alto Adige - DOP
Umbria - IGP

Umbria - DOP

Veneto - IGP

Veneto - DOP

vini senza denominazione di origine

White regional wines

South Africa

Germany, Austria, Alsace, Auslese ad
late harvest

Germany, Austria: Icewine

Germany, Austria: Medium dry wines
Germany, Austria: Dry wines
Argentina

Australia

Canada VQA (dry)

Canada VQA (Sweet)

Chili Blend

China

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg < 12,5 g/I
sugar

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg > 12,59/
sugar

Greece

Greece - Retsina

Hungary

Mexico

New Zealand

Czech Republic white wine <10gl sugar
Czech Republic white wine > 10g/l suger
Slovakia

Slovenia

Switzerland Valais

Switzerland - Geneve

Switzerland other regions

Turkey

USA

Uruguay

Still Red Wines

31

3.11
3.1.2

3.2

3.21
322
323
324
3.25
3.26
327
328
3.29
3.2.10

3.3

3.31
332
3.3.3
334
3.3.5
3.3.6
337
3.3.8
3.3.9
3.3.10
3.3.11

Red Wines

Red wines <4 gr/l residual sugar
Red wines >4 gr/l residual sugar

Red varietal wines (<4qgr/l sr)
Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Merlot

Pinot Noir

Syrah

Tannat

Carmenere
Tempranillo
Cabernet franc
Grenache

Red regional wines
South Africa
Germany
Argentina
Australia
Canada

Chile

China

Greece
Hungary

New Zealand
Czech Republic

113



3.3.12
3.3.13
3.3.14
3.3.15

3.4

3.4.1

342

3.4.3

3.4.4

3.4.5

3.4.6

347

3.4.8

349
3.4.10
3.4.11
3.4.12
3.4.13
3.4.14
3.4.15
3.4.16
3.4.17
3.4.18
3.4.19
3.4.20
3.4.21
3.4.22
3.4.23
3.4.24
3.4.25
3.4.26
3.4.27
3.4.28
3.4.29
3.4.30
3.4.31
3.4.32
3.4.33
3.4.34
3.4.35
3.4.36
3.4.37
3.4.38
3.4.39
3.4.40
3.4.41
3.4.42
3.4.44
3.4.45
3.4.46
3.4.47
3.4.48
3.4.49
3.4.50
3.4.51
3.4.52
3.4.53
3.4.54
3.4.55
3.4.56
3.4.57
3.4.58
3.4.59
3.4.60
3.4.61

3.6

3.6.1
3.6.2

3.7

3.71
3.7.2
373
3.7.4
3.75
3.7.6
3.7.7
3.7.8
3.7.9
3.7.10
3.7.11
3.7.12
3.7.13
3.7.14
3.7.15
3.7.16
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Slovakia
Switzerland
Uruguay
USA

Spanish Red wines
Andalucia - DO

Andalucia - Vino de la Tierra
Aragén - Calatayud

Aragén - Carifiena

Aragén - Somontano

Aragén - Other DO

Aragén - Vino de la Tierra
Canarias - DO

Canarias - Vino de la Tierra
Castilla-la-Mancha - La Mancha
Castilla-la-Mancha - Valdepefias
Castilla-la-Mancha - Other DO
Castilla-la-Mancha - Vino de la Tierra
Castilla-y-Leén - Bierzo
Castilla-y-Leon - Cigales
Castilla-y-Ledn - Ribera del Duero
Castilla-y-Leon - Toro
Castilla-y-Leon - Vino de la Tierra
Catalufia - Penedés

Catalufa - Montsant

Catalufia Priorato

Catalufia - Other DO

Catalufia - Vino de la Tierra
Extremadura - DO
Extremadura - Vino de la Tierra
Galicia - Rias Baixas

Galicia - Ribeiro

Galicia - Valdeorras

Galicia - Other DO

Galicia - Vino de la Tierra
Madrid - DO

Madrid - Vino de la Tierra
Murcia - Jumilla

Murcia - Other DO

Murcia - Vino de la Tierra
Navarra - DO

Navarra - Vino de la Tierra

Rioja - DO

Rioja - Vino de la Tierra
Valencia - Alicante

Valencia - Utiel-Requena
Valencia - Valencia

Valencia - Vino de la Tierra
Other Regions - DO

Other Regions - Vino de la Tierra
Andalousie - Vino de Mesa
Aragén - Vino de Mesa
Canarias - Vino de Mesa
Castilla-la-Mancha - Vino de Mesa
Castilla-y-Leon - Vino de Mesa
Catalufa - Vino de Mesa
Extremadura - Vino de Mesa
Galicia - Vino de Mesa

Murcia - Vino de Mesa

Navarra - Vino de Mesa

Rioja - Vino de Mesa

Valencia - Vino de Mesa

Otras Regiones - Vino de Mesa
Madrid - Vino de Mesa
Castilla-y-Leon - Otras DO

Organic Red Wines
Organic Red Wines <10€
Organic Red Wines >10€

Erench Red wines

Alsace - Pinot Noir

Bordeaux - Bordeaux

Bordeaux - Bordeaux supérieur
Bordeaux - Cotes-de-Bordeaux
Bordeaux - Cotes-de-Bourg
Bordeaux - Fronsadais

Bordeaux - Graves

Bordeaux - Lalande de Pomerol
Bordeaux - Listrac

Bordeaux - Margaux

Bordeaux - Médoc and Haut-Médoc
Bordeaux - Moulis

Bordeaux - Pauillac

Bordeaux - Pessac-Léognan
Bordeaux - Pomerol

Bordeaux - St-Emilion-Grand-Cru

3.7.17
3.7.18
3.7.19
3.7.20
3.7.21
3.7.22
3.7.23

3.7.24
3.7.25
3.7.26
3.7.27
3.7.28
3.7.29
3.7.30

3.7.31

3.7.32
3.7.33

3.7.34

3.7.35
3.7.36

3.7.37

3.7.38
3.7.39
3.7.40
3.7.41
3.7.42
3.7.43

3.7.44
3.7.45
3.7.46
3.7.47
3.7.48
3.7.49
3.7.50
3.7.51
3.7.52
3.7.53
3.7.54
3.7.55
3.7.56
3.7.57
3.7.58
3.7.59
3.7.60
3.7.61
3.7.62
3.7.63
3.7.64
3.7.65
3.7.66

3.8

3.8.1
3.8.2
3.8.3
3.84
3.8.5
3.8.6
3.8.7
3.8.8
3.8.9
3.8.10
3.8.11
3.8.12
3.8.13
3.8.14
3.8.15
3.8.16

3.9

3.91
3.9.2
393
3.9.4
395
3.9.6
397
3.9.8
3.9.9
3.9.10
3.9.11
3.9.12
3.9.13

Bordeaux - St-Emilion-Grand-Cru-Classé
Bordeaux - St-Emilion et satellites
Bordeaux - St-Estéphe

Bordeaux - St-Julien

Bordeaux - Sainte Foix - Bordeaux
Bourgogne - Bourgogne

Bourgogne - Bourgogne 1ers Crus et
Grands Crus

Bourgogne - Cote de Beaune
Bourgogne - Cote de Nuits
Bourgogne - Maconnais

Beauijolais - Beaujolais-Villages
Beaujolais - Crus du Beaujolais
Corse

Languedoc-Roussillon - Corbiéres and
Fitou

Languedoc-Roussillon - Costiéres de
Nimes

Languedoc-Roussillon - Minervois
Languedoc-Roussillon - Cotes du
Roussillon & Villages
Languedoc-Roussillon - Coteaux du
Languedoc

Languedoc-Roussillon - Pays d'Oc IGP
Languedoc-Roussillon - St-Chinian et
Faugéres

Languedoc-Roussillon - Others
V.Q.P.R.D

Loire - Anjou & Anjou Villages

Loire - Bourgueil, Chinon

Loire - Centre

Loire - Saumur - Saumur Champigny
Loire - Touraine

Provence - Bandols and Coteaux des
Baux

Provence - Coteaux d'Aix

Provence - Coteaux Varois
Provence - Cotes de Provence
Rhéne - Beaumes-de-Venise

Rhone - Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Rhoéne - Cétes du Lubéron

Rhéne - Cotes-du-Rhoéne

Rhoéne - Cétes du Ventoux

Rhone - Gigondas

Rhoéne - Grignan les Adhémar
Rhoéne - Lirac

Rhéne - Rasteau

Rhéne - Rhone septentrional

Rhoéne - Vacqueyras

Rhéne - Villages

Rhéne - IGP de la Drome et du Var
Rhéne - Vinsobre

Sud-Ouest - Bergerac

Sud-Ouest - Cahors

Sud-Ouest - Gaillac

Sud-Ouest - Madiran & Irouleguy
South West - Others

Other IGP

Portugese Red wines

Acores

Alentejo

Algarve

Beiras

Douro

Lisboa

Madeira

Minho

Tejo
Tras-os-Montes
Peninsula de Setubal
Touriga Nacional
Tinta Roriz
Alfrocheiro

Baga
Trincadeira

Italian Red wines

Abruzzo - IGP
Abruzzo - DOP
Basilicata - IGP
Basilicata - DOP
Calabria - IGP
Calabria - DOP
Campania - IGP

Campania - DOP

Emilia Romagna - IGP
Emilia Romagna - DOP
Friuli Venezia Giulia - IGP
Friuli Venezia Giulia - DOP
Lazio - IGP

3.9.14
3.9.15
3.9.16
3.9.17
3.9.18
3.9.19
3.9.20
3.9.21
3.9.22
3.9.23
3.9.24
3.9.25
3.9.26
3.9.27
3.9.28
3.9.29
3.9.30
3.9.31
3.9.32
3.9.33
3.9.34
3.9.35
3.9.36
3.9.37
3.9.38
3.9.39

Lazio - DOP

Liguria - IGP

Liguria - DOP

Lombardia - IGP
Lombardia - DOP
Marche - IGP

Marche - DOP

Molise - IGP

Molise - DOP

Piemonte - IGP
Piemonte - DOP

Puglia - IGP

Puglia - DOP

Sardegna - IGP
Sardegna - DOP

Sicilia - IGP

Sicilia - DOP

Toscana - IGP

Toscana - DOP

Trentino Alto Adige - IGP
Trentino Alto Adige - DOP
Umbria - IGP

Umbria - DOP

Veneto - IGP

Veneto - DOP

vini senza denominazione di origine

Sparkling Wines

4.1

411
4.1.2

413
4.1.4
415
4.16

4.2

421
422

423

4.3

4.3.1
4.3.2
433
434
435

4.4

441
442

4.5

451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
4.5.10
4.5.11
4512
4513
4514
4.5.15
4.5.16
4.6
4.6.1
46.2
4.6.3
4.7
471
472
4.7.3
474
4.7.5

4.8

Sparkling wines from non-
aromatic varieties

White sparkling wines from non-aromatic
varieties

Rosé sparkling wines from non-aromatic
varieties

Red Sparkling wine

Semi sparkling white wine

Semi Sparkling red wine

Semi sparkling rosé wine

Sparkling wines of aromatic
variety

White sparkling wines from aromatic
varieties

Rosé sparkling wines from aromatic
varieties

Semi sparkling wine from aromatic
variety

Spanish Sparkling Wines
Catalufa - Cava

Valencia - Cava

Other Regions - Cava

Other Regions - Sparkling
Cava Rosado

Organic Sparkling Wines
Organic Sparkling Wines <10€
Organic Sparkling Wines >10€

Sparkling wines from France
BSA Champagne

Rosé Champagne

Vintages Champagne
Champagne blanc de blancs
Champagne blanc de noirs
Crémant d'Alsace

Crémant de Bourgogne

Crémant de Bordeaux

Crémant de Loire

Crémant du Jura

Crémant de Limoux

Crémant de Die

Mousseux Méthode Ancestrale
Vouvray Brut

Saumur Brut

Other sparkling wines from France

Portuguese Sparkling Wines
Portuguese Sparkling Wines
Sparkling - Bairrada

Sparkling - Minho

Sparkling wines from lItaly

Asti Spumante
Franciacorta DOCG
Prosecco
Lambrusco

Others

Sparkling wine from Brazil
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4.8.1
4.82

4.9

4.9.1
492
4.93

494

Concours Mondial de Bruxelles 2013 | Catégories

Espumantes Brut
Espumantes Dolce
Other Sparkling wines

Sekt
Crémant from Luxembourg

Other Sparkling wines from traditional

method

Other Sparkling wines from Charmat

method

Liquor and fortified wine

5.1

5.1.1
51.2

5.2

521
522

5.3

5.3.1
53.2
533
53.4
535
53.6
53.7
53.8
53.9
5.3.10
5.3.11
53.12

5.4

5.4.1
5.4.2
543

5.5

5.5.1
55.2
553
554
555
556
55.7
558
559

5.6

5.6.1
56.2
56.3

5.7
571
5.8
5.8.1

Ligueur wines from aromatic

varieties

Alcohol content <18%
Alcohol content > 18 %

Liqueur wines form non-
aromatic variety

Alcoholic content < 18 %
Alcoholic content > 18 %

Port Wine

Ruby

Tawny

Colheita
10/20/30/40 Years
L.B.V.

Vintages

Madeira

Madeira Dry
Madeira Semi-Dry
Madeira Sweet
White dry

White Sweet

Pineau de Charentes

Pineau des Charentes white
Pineau des Charentes rosé
Pineau des Charentes red

Xeres - Jerez

Andalucia - Jerez Fino

Andalucia - Jerez Oloroso
Andalucia - Jerez Manzanilla
Andalucia - Jerez Montilla-Morilles
Andalucia - Jerez Amontillado
Andalucia - Jerez Moscatel
Andalucia - Jerez Pedro Ximenes
Andalucia - Jerez Cream
Andalucia - Other

Moscatel

Muscat from France
Other Regions - Full bodied wines
Other Regions - Moscatel

VDN from Roussillon
VDN from Roussillon
Others

Others

Fruit Wine

6.1
6.1.1
6.2
6.2.1

Fruit Wine
Fruit Wine
Rice Wine

Rice Wine
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